# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM465701

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Infonet, Inc.		03/13/2018	Corporation: IOWA
EZ Filing, Inc.		03/13/2018	Corporation: COLORADO
Online Credit Reporting Corporation		03/13/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
Best Case, LLC		03/13/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Newstar Financial, Inc.	
Street Address:	500 Boylston Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 1250	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4211207	INFORMATION. INNOVATED.
Registration Number:	3714127	MYHORIZON
Registration Number:	3933382	CREDIT INFONET
Registration Number:	3933381	CREDIT INFONET
Registration Number:	3711170	CIN LEGAL DATA SERVICES
Registration Number:	3714129	CIN ONLINE
Registration Number:	4151637	
Registration Number:	4151638	
Registration Number:	4226869	THE CIN GROUP
Registration Number:	4226871	THE CIN GROUP
Registration Number:	4226870	THE CIN GROUP
Registration Number:	2967049	EZ-ECF
Registration Number:	2631875	EZ-FILING
Registration Number:	2032924	BANKRUPTCY PLUS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006291 FRAME: 0484

900442841

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3590300	FREQUENT FILER
Registration Number:	2136688	BEST CASE
Registration Number:	2136687	BEST CASE
Registration Number:	3506284	MYCASEINFO
Registration Number:	3102618	ONETOUCH

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 203-325-5017

Email: ipadilla@fdh.com

Correspondent Name: Isela Padilla

Address Line 1: Six Landmark Square
Address Line 2: Finn Dixon & Herling LLP

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Isela Padilla	
SIGNATURE:	/s/Isela Padilla	
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2018	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Release and Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release and Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release and Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Release and Termination of Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 13, 2018, is made by NewStar Financial, Inc., as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") for the Lenders and other Secured Parties (each as defined in the Agreement referred to below), in favor of Credit Infonet, Inc., EZ-Filing, Inc., Online Credit Reporting Corporation, and Best Case, LLC (each, a "Grantor" and, together, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent are parties to that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2013 (as amended, restated, supplemented and/or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") pursuant to which each Grantor executed and delivered in favor of the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 26, 2013 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on April 26, 2013 at Reel 5015/ Frame 0306; capitalized terms used but not defined herein will have the meaning given to them (including by reference) in the Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Agreement, each Grantor mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under (a) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those Trademarks referred to on Schedule 1 hereto, (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing, (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark and (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Agent desires to release its rights and security interests in the Trademark Collateral and execute and deliver this Release to evidence the termination and release thereof for filing with the USPTO.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby (a) fully and finally releases and terminates (i) the Agreement, (ii) its and the Secured Parties' mortgage, pledge and hypothecation of, and Lien on and security interest in, and other rights in, to and under, the Trademark Collateral and (iii) any and all other rights it or the Secured Parties may have under the Agreement, and (b) re-assigns to the Grantors, any right the Agent or the Secured Parties may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. The Grantors (or its designees) are hereby authorized to file this Release with the USPTO and any other governmental authority.

The delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Release by email or facsimile shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Release. The validity, construction and effect of this Release shall relate solely to the Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WINESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release of Trademark. Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above without.

NEWSTAR FINANCIAL INC., as Agent

By: \_\_\_ Name:

Title:

(Signature Page - Trademark Release)

# SCHEDULE A

# <u>to</u> <u>RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS</u>

### 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Status	Grantor
INFORMATION. INNOVATED.	4211207	Issued: 9/18/2012	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
MYHORIZON	3714127	Issued: 11/24/2009	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
CREDIT INFONET	3933382	Issued: 3/22/2011	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
CREDIT INFONET	3933381	Issued: 3/22/2011	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
CIN LEGAL DATA SERVICES	3711170	Issued: 11/17/2009	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
CIN ONLINE	3714129	Issued: 11/24/2009	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
CINGROUP (COLOR LOGO ONLY)	4151637	Issued: 5/29/2012	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
CINGROUP (B/W LOGO ONLY)	4151638	Issued: 5/29/2012	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
THE CINGROUP	4226869	Issued: 10/16/2012	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
THE CIN GROUP	4226871	Issued: 10/16/2012	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
THE CINGROUP	4226870	Issued: 10/16/2012	CREDIT INFONET, INC.
EZ-ECF	2967049	Issued: 7/12/2005	EZ-FILING, INC.
EZ-FILING	2631875	Issued: 10/8/2002	EZ-FILING, INC.
BANKRUPTCY PLUS	2032924	Issued: 01/21/1997	EZ-FILING, INC.
FREQUENT FILER	3590300	Issued: 03/17/2009	ONLINE CREDIT REPORTING CORPORATION DBA SUITE SOLUTIONS
BEST CASE	2136688	Issued: 2/17/1998	Best Case, LLC
BEST CASE	2136687	Issued: 2/17/1998	Best Case, LLC

Trademark	Registration No.	Status	Grantor
MYCASEINFO	3506284	Issued: 9/23/2008	Best Case, LLC
ONETOUCH	3102618	Issued: 6/13/2006	Best Case, LLC

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

**RECORDED: 03/14/2018**